
Councillor Dan Thomas, Advice Surgeries Information: 
 
My advice surgery is on the first Monday on every month at 6pm at The Melin 
Advice Centre, 80 Briton Ferry Road, SA11 1AP.  
 
2023 –  
Monday 6th March  
Monday 3rd April 
Monday 1st March 
Monday 5th June 
Monday 3rd July 
Monday 7th August 
Monday 4th September 
Monday 2nd October 
Monday 6th November 
Monday 4th December 


